FORM PTO-1595 1-01-92	05-14-20	01 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
		_ _			
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	10171668				
Kelly J. Reasoner	10171000				
·		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration			
5.	11.01	P.O. Box 272400			
		Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
		H. M. V. 1.1.26h			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	achad Vac X No.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tes _X NO	Additional name(s) of address(es) attached:			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
	3				
Execution Date(s): Respectively;01-0	4-2001,01-04-200	1			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/754,955 Date Filed:	01-04-2001				
	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAI	YY	Enclosed			
Legal Dept MS 79 3404 E Harmony Road		V Authorization to the decorate day in			
Ft. Collins, CO 80528		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
 5/15/2001	ctp \	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing ir	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Marci Santillanes	maice . 1	Cantillares May 07, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total nu	ımber of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not detach this portion					
Mail document to be recorded with re	· ·	nformation to: oner for Patents			
	Box A	ssignment			
	Washingto	n, D.C. 20231			

Rev 10/00 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 011782 FRAME: 0159

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004966-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Apparatus /	And Method For Retriev	ing Data Related T	o A Data Cartrid	ge In A Media Storage S	ystem
Filing date:	01-04-2001		Serial No.:	09/754955	
continuation Letters Pate	ns-in-part (C-I-P's), divi ent, and any and all Let	sionals, and renev ters Patent of the	vals of and sub: United States ar	and any and all co stitutes for said applica ad of countries foreign th ations, or extensions of	tion for said nereto which
be held and the term of fully and e	d enjoyed by HP, its su r terms for which said	ccessors, assigns, Letters Patent res	nominees or leg	for Letters Patent in any al representatives, to th e granted, reissued or e by me/us had this assi	e full end of extended, as
that I/we h covenant a deliver all improvement representat invention(s) proceedings reissue and everything enforce, fo any and all	nave not executed and agree that I/we will such papers as may but to a such papers as may but to a such papers as may but to a such papers and I/we agree to or improvement(s), so to sign all lawful pad foreign applications, possible to aid HP, its or their own bene	will not execute a, each time a require necessary or did said Letters Pate communicate to H said application apers, to execute a to make all right successors, assignifit, proper patent;	ny agreement in est is made, and estrable to perfect to HP, its suite, or to its nom and said Letter II disclaimers and tiful oaths and protection for said protection for said est is modern and protection for said est is made and est is modern an	e entire interest herein a conflict herewith, and dwithout undue delay, ect the title to said invicessors, assigns, nominee, all known facts resis Patent, to testify indivisionals, continuati declarations, and general legal representatives to the said invention(s) or improve me/us in lending such	I/we further execute and vention(s) or lega specting said n any lega ons, C-I-P's, erally to do obtain and vement(s) in
States and patents on and all Lett United State	any official of any cou applications as aforesa ers Patent for said inve	ntry or countries foid, to issue to HP, ention(s) or improveued and granted	oreign to the Un as assignee of tl ement(s), includ	tents and Trademarks of ited States whose duty ne entire right, title and ing any and all Letters F ult of the application a	it is to issue interest, any Patent of the
application	further authorize and d now identified by the a been made known to th	attorney docket nu	mber and title s	erial number and filing et forth above as soon I Trademark Office.	date of said as the same
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/ou	ır hand(s) and se	al(s):	
Inventor's Sign	rature (Seal)	Date /	Assignment Signed:_	1-4-00	
	ned Name: Kelly J Reasoner		Date Applicatio	n Signed: /-1/-0\$	
State of Co	olorado)			
County of We	eld) ss.:)			
	day of favorate day of favorat		ly appeared <u>Kell</u> y evidence to be th	y J Reasoner ne person who acknowledged Nosery Public	who is the foregoing
				My commission expires: 8/	25/2004

PATENT 1 of 2
REEL: 011782 FRAME: 0160

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004966-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

17-1	76		Data Assignment Signadi 01-	04 01
Inventor's	s Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
	•			
Inventor	s Typed Name: Kilstialine E	301113011	Date Application Signed:	
State of	Colorado)		
County o	f Weld) ss.:)		
	with the	WILL SAME	, personally appeared <u>Kristianne E J</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person	-t
Betor Dersonally	known or proved to me	on the basis of	, personally appeared <u>Kristianne E J</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person	who acknowledged the foregoing
	nt of assignment to be his/he		l. (//
				y Public ommission expires: 8/25/2004
			Notar	y Public /
			Мусс	emmission expires: $8/25/2009$
			Date Assignment Signed:	
inventor's	S Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	s Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:	
State of)		
) ss.:		
	f) ss.:)		
County of)	, personally appeared	who is
County of)	, personally appeared atisfactory evidence to be the person	who is who acknowledged the foregoing
County of Befor personally		on the basis of s		who is who acknowledged the foregoing
County of Befor personally	e me this day of known or proved to me	on the basis of s		
County of Befor personally	e me this day of known or proved to me	on the basis of s	Notar	y Public
County of Befor personally	e me this day of known or proved to me	on the basis of s	Notar	
County of Befor personally	e me this day of known or proved to me	on the basis of s	Notar	y Public
County of Befor personally	e me this day of known or proved to me	on the basis of s	Notar	y Public
County of Befor personally	e me this day of known or proved to me	on the basis of s	Notar My co	y Public ommission expires:
Befor Befor personally instrumer	e me this day of known or proved to me it of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of s	Notar	y Public ommission expires:
Befor personally instrumen	e me this day of known or proved to me of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of s	Notar My co	y Public ommission expires:
Befor personally instrumen	e me this day of known or proved to me it of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of s	Notar My co	y Public ommission expires:
Befor personally instrumen	e me this day of known or proved to me of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of some free act and deed	Notar My co	y Public ommission expires:
Befor personally instrument inventor's Inventor's	e me this day of known or proved to me of assignment to be his/he s Signature (Seal)	on the basis of s	Notar My co	y Public ommission expires:
Befor personally instrument inventor's Inventor's	e me this day of known or proved to me of assignment to be his/he s Signature (Seal)	on the basis of some free act and deed	Notar My co	y Public ommission expires:
Before Be	e me this day of / known or proved to me it of assignment to be his/he s Signature (Seal) s Typed Name:	on the basis of surfree act and deed) } ss.: }	Notar My co Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	y Public ommission expires: who is
Before Be	e me this day of known or proved to me t of assignment to be his/he s Signature (Seal) Typed Name: e me this day of known or proved to me	on the basis of some free act and deed } } ss.: } on the basis of s	Notar Notar My co Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared atisfactory evidence to be the person	y Public ommission expires: who is
Before Be	e me this day of / known or proved to me it of assignment to be his/he s Signature (Seal) s Typed Name:	on the basis of some free act and deed } } ss.: } on the basis of s	Notar Notar My co Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared atisfactory evidence to be the person	y Public ommission expires: who is
Before Be	e me this day of known or proved to me t of assignment to be his/he s Signature (Seal) Typed Name: e me this day of known or proved to me	on the basis of some free act and deed } } ss.: } on the basis of s	Notar Notar My co Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: personally appeared atisfactory evidence to be the person	y Public ommission expires: who is

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011782 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 05/11/2001